10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
OF OREGON
UM 1910, 1911, 1912

STAFF CROSS-EXAMINATION
In the Matters of STATEMENT

PACIFICORP, dba PACIFIC POWER, Re-
source Value of Solar (UM 1910)

IDAHO POWER COMPANY Resource
Value of Solar (UM 1911)

and

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC
COMPANY, Resource Value of Solar
(UM 1912).

Staff of the Public Utility Commission of Oregon (“Staff™) files this cross-examination
statement pursuant to the Administrative Law Judge’s May 7, 201 8‘ Ruling. Staff provides notice
that it does not call any witness for cross-examination. However, Staff reserves the right to ex-
amine any witnesses that are called for cross-examination by another party or by the Commis-
sion. P

DATED this i day of May 2018.

Respectfully submitted,

ELLEN F. ROSENBLUM
Attorney General

Stepﬁ?mie S. Andrus, #92512
Senior Assistant Attorney General

Of Attorneys for Staff of the Public Utility
Commission of Oregon

Page 1 -STAFF CROSS-EXAMINATION STATEMENT
SSA/8940463



