1	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION	
2	OF OREGON	
3	UM 1910, 1911, 1912	
4		
5	In the Matters of	STAFF CROSS-EXAMINATION STATEMENT
6 7	PACIFICORP, dba PACIFIC POWER, Resource Value of Solar (UM 1910)	
8	IDAHO POWER COMPANY Resource Value of Solar (UM 1911)	
9	and	
10	PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, Resource Value of Solar (UM 1912).	
11		
12		
13	Staff of the Public Utility Commission of Oregon ("Staff") files this cross-examination	
14	statement pursuant to the Administrative Law Judge's May 7, 2018 Ruling. Staff provides notice	
15	that it does not call any witness for cross-examination. However, Staff reserves the right to ex-	
16	amine any witnesses that are called for cross-examination by another party or by the Commis-	
17	sion.	
18	DATED this $\frac{2}{1}$ day of May 2018.	
19		Respectfully submitted,
20		
21		ELLEN F. ROSENBLUM Attorney General
22		
23		34 <i>P</i> 12 /2
24		Stephanie S. Andrus, #92512
25		Senior Assistant Attorney General
26		Of Attorneys for Staff of the Public Utility Commission of Oregon